

"\$500 Throwback Payback" Contest Material Terms

No purchase necessary to enter or win. Prize is provided by Lorino Communications LLC ("Contest Administrator"). Only legal U.S. residents of the United States who are 18 years of age or older are eligible to enter and win. Starting Monday, April 21, 2025, through Sunday, June 1, 2025, Throwback Nation Radio listeners will be given the opportunity to enter to win a \$500 Visa Gift Card. Actual airtimes depend on the day and time the show is aired by individual broadcast affiliates.

To enter, listeners must enter their name, city, state, zip code, phone number, email, and the nightly codeword announced during the Throwback Nation Radio show on the radio show website <u>http://www.ThrowbackNationRadio.com</u> (such will be noted as an "entry.") Only one entry per codeword is permitted. Listeners may enter every night during the duration of the contest.

On or about the following Monday of each week, one (1) weekly prize winner will be selected randomly from all correctly completed entries and will receive:

\$500 (paid by either a \$500 Visa Gift Card, a combination of Visa Gift Cards to equal \$500, a \$500 Visa eGift Card, or by check, at the contest administrator's discretion.)

The randomly selected winner will be notified via text and/or telephone at the number provided during Contest entry.

Upon verification of eligibility, contest administrator will email the weekly prize to the winner. Prize will not be mailed. Contest administrator is not responsible for any hardware or software failures of the Visa website. Employees, contractors, and consultants of participating radio stations and Lorino Communications LLC are not eligible to win. Otherwise, the station's general contest rules apply. Lorino Communications, LLC is the Contest Administrator of the Contest. Visa is not a sponsor of the Contest. Otherwise, Contest Administrator's general contest rules apply.